. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 18-0137
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/5/2018

Title: Sewer Pipe and Manhole Rehabilitation: Mesa Drive, Millet Avenue, Horne, and 6th Avenue (District
4)
The existing sanitary sewer lines covered by this project were built during the 1950’s and 1960’s. The
age of these pipes greatly increases their risk of failure and emergency repairs. This method of
construction can be completed while leaving the pipe in place and without excavation. Similarly, the
sewer manholes will be cleaned, repaired, and coated in place. Only the concrete adjustment rings
will be removed and replaced.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, B and F
Contracting, Inc, in the amount of $1,394,294.67, and authorize a change order allowance in the
amount of $139,430 (10%), for a total amount of $1,533,724.67. Funding for this project is available
from the 2014 Wastewater Bond Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit - A1 Vicinity, 3. Eshibit A2 - Aerial

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Sewer Pipe and Manhole Rehabilitation: Mesa Drive, Millet Avenue, Horne, and 6th Avenue (District
4)

The existing sanitary sewer lines covered by this project were built during the 1950’s and 1960’s.
The age of these pipes greatly increases their risk of failure and emergency repairs. This method of
construction can be completed while leaving the pipe in place and without excavation. Similarly, the
sewer manholes will be cleaned, repaired, and coated in place. Only the concrete adjustment rings
will be removed and replaced.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, B and F
Contracting, Inc, in the amount of $1,394,294.67, and authorize a change order allowance in the
amount of $139,430 (10%), for a total amount of $1,533,724.67. Funding for this project is available
from the 2014 Wastewater Bond Program.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

